certain areas of charitable organisation. Thus, and within the
internal scope, the Board of Directors decided to promote, in
relation to 2008, an initiative addressed to TEIXEIRA
DUARTE Group employees working in Angola, for the
maximum amount of EUR 25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand
Euros). 

Outside the Company and the Group, a number of entities
were once again supported, with the amount of EUR
15,000.00 (fifteen thousand Euros) for social solidarity
purposes, determined upon a proposal made by the
Company’s employees who had personally adhered to those
objectives. 

Still regarding this matter, we highlight the payment of EUR
1,000 thousand to reinforce the insurance capital created by